Journal of Advanced Research in Fluid Mechanics and Thermal Sciences 108, Issue 2 (2023) 17-30
17
Journal of Advanced Research in Fluid
Mechanics and Thermal Sciences
Journal homepage:
ISSN: 2289-7879
The Influence of Pulverized Fuel Ash (PFA) on the Thermal and Transport

 Table 3
 The formulation of an FC mixture incorporating diverse ratios of PFA
Mix PFA
(%)
PFA
(kg/m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Cement
(kg/m3)
Water
(kg/m3)
Foam
(kg/m3)
PFA-0 0 0.0 454 303 136 37
PFA-10 10 30.3 454 272 136 37
PFA-20 20 60.5 454 242 136 37
PFA-30 30 90.8 454 212 136 37
PFA-40 40 121.0 454 182 136 37
PFA-50 50 151.3 454 151 136 37
2.3 Tests
The thermal conductivity and thermal diffusivity of FC were ascertained through the utilization of
a guarded hot-plate apparatus, adhering to the esteemed ASTM C177-19 standard as shown in Figure
3. The experimental investigation entailed the scrutiny of FC specimens measuring 25x25x12mm in